## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF LEWISTON TOWN BOARD

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Lewiston, Niagara County, New York, on the  $14^{\rm th}$  day of November, 2024 commencing at 5:30 p.m. at the Town Hall, 1375 Ridge Road, Lewiston, New York, on the adoption of a "A Local Law Modifying 'Chapter 320 – Towers' of the Town of Lewiston Code".

Said law is intended to clarify the Town of Lewiston Building Department's procedure of initial approval and annual inspections relative to the various towers and tower colocations that exist in within the Town of Lewiston.

The complete text of said Law is on file at the Office of the Town Clerk and is available for review by any interested person during business hours. At such Public Hearing, all persons interested, who wish to be heard, will be heard.

Dated: October 31, 2024

By Order of the TOWN OF LEWISTON TOWN BOARD Amy Smith Town Clerk, Town of Lewiston